

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

| A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Charlie Spegal. |  |
|---|--|
|   | Cherry, Eberhart                               |
|   |  |
|   | , read first time and referred to Committee on |



2020

20202465

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

| A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Charlie Spegal.              |
|--|
| Whereas, Charlie Spegal was selected as Mr. Football by          |
| The Indianapolis Star and Indiana Football Coaches               |
| Association in 2019;   |
| Whereas, Spegal has rushed for more yards and run for more       |
| touchdowns than any other player in the history of Indiana high  |
| school football;   |
| Whereas, Spegal rushed for 10,867 yards, ran for 173             |
| touchdowns, and scored 1,054 points during his high school       |
| career;  |
| Whereas, Spegal is the first Mr. Football to come from New       |
| Palestine High School;   |
| Whereas, Spegal has accepted a preferred walk-on offer from      |
| Indiana University; and  |
| Whereas, Spegal has earned the respect of his teammates and      |
| coaches throughout Indiana with his outstanding athletic         |
| performance and strength of character: Therefore,                |
| Be it resolved by the House of Representatives                   |
| of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,                 |
| the Senate concurring:   |
| SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly                     |
| congratulates Charlie Spegal on the occasion of his selection as |
|  |



- 1 Mr. Football for 2019 and wishes him success at Indiana 2 University.
- SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the office of State Representative Robert Cherry for distribution.



2020 HC 1048/DI 133